
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 
 

Agenda – September 29, 2025, 2:30 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/96331437928 

Meeting ID: 963 3143 7928 

 

Voting Members:  

Advisory Members: 

Guests: 

Approval of Minutes- September 4, 2025  

Review Program Changes: 

Program Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

152 152: Public Health  Edited mch39796 9/15/2025 

 

 

 

Informational Item(s):  

Other Business:  

 

  

https://wku.zoom.us/j/96331437928
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Members: Graduate Curriculum Committee 

 
Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Dr. Jessi Thomsen, PCAL email: jessi.thomsen@wku.edu 

Dr. Erin Warfel, Chair, CHHS email: erin.warfel@wku.edu 

Dr. Leslee Tarbett, CEBS email: leslee.tarbett@wku.edu   

Elnad Jasarevic, CEBS email: elnad.jasarevic099@topper.wku.edu  

CC: Jenni Redifer, jenni.redifer@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, rheanna.plemons@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Jennifer Klemm, jennifer.klemm@wku.edu  Danita 

Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, 

cathleen.webb@wku.edu  Kirk Atkinson, kirk.arkinson@wku.edu , Jamie DeYoung, 

jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, 

jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, Alexander Lebedinsky, alex.lebedinsky@wku.edu    

Proponents: 

 

Michael Reece michael.reece@wku.edu 760-904-7483 
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Appendix A.  
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Minutes – September 4, 2025, 2:30 PM (CT) - Zoom 

 

Voting Members: Erin Warfel, Dan Strunk, Jessi Thomsen, Elnad Jasarevic, and Leslie Tarbett 

Advisory Members:  Merrall Price, Cate Webb, Jennifer Klemm, Alex Lebedinsky, Jamie 

DeYoung, Rheanna Plemons, Jessica Dorris, and Jennifer Hammonds 

Guests: Lawrence Hill 

Approval of Minutes, April 17, 2025 - 1st/2nd: Tarbett/Thomsen, Vote: Approved (5/5) 

Review Program Changes: 

Program Administration 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

059 059: Chemistry and Biochemistry  Edited lwr75865 8/28/2025 

Motion to Approve – 1st/2nd: Stunk/Thomsen 

Discussion: Hill gave a brief description. Hammons, did you mean to change the major or just 

the department name. Hill answered, only the department name. Hammonds, we will update it 

correctly. 

Vote: Approved (5/5) 

 

Informational Item(s): None 

Other Business: None 

Adjourn at 2:45pm - 1st/2nd –Tarbett/Warfel 

                                              

Respectfully submitted,  

GCCC Recorder  

Jessica Steenbergen 

 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/22/index.html&step=showfullrecord
https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/22/index.html&step=showfullrecord

